9809100075

SEP 10 A11:49 HECGR#EB__ REQUEST OF. OF DOCUMENT.

DOCUMENT TITLE(S) (or transactions contained herein): [] ADDITIONAL REFERENCE NUMBERS ON PAGE OF DOCUMENT. GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first name and initials): 3. [] ADDITIONAL NAMES ON PAGE GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first name and initials): [] ADDITIONAL NAMES ON PAGE LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: Le., lot, block, plat or quarter, quarter, section, township and range): 3939-001-152-0004

I TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S) FOR ADDITIONAL LEGAL(S) ON PAGE _____ OF DOCUMENT.

9809100075

P 66925

BK 1867 PG 0560

| | ADDITIONAL LEGAL(S) ON PAGE _____ OF DOCUMENT.

i

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

Property Address:	33582_CLIFF_	ROAD		
	MT. VERNON W	A 98273 ·		
•		<u> </u>		
I I Donominations	T A TOTO COASTANIA TI	CH #2		
Legal Description:	LAKE CAVANAU	<u> </u>		
	P66925			(4h a Duamanta)
	And the second s			(the Property)
		f /		
Tax Parcel ID#:	<u> 3939-001-152</u>	-20004		
Tax Tatourib".		Selection of the select		
	NO LANCE ET	· WITM		
OWNER(S):	MR. LANCE EI	KUM		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The dwelling	unit(s) on the Prop	perty usc(s) an a	allernative meu	hod of sewage treat-
ment. Owner and an	VISUCCESSOF OF ASS	igns is responsi	ble for monitor	ing and maintaining
the exctem in accorda	ince with applicab	ie State and Loc	cal laws and ich	guiations. Owner and
No principal Control	TYO	(distribut	or of Washing	ton have entered into
NORTHWEST SEPTIC	<u>,</u>	-1 dated ATTOTIC	-m 31 3000	in which
an operation and mai	ntenance agreeme	ur damed - Afferns	31, 1998	ton han careed to
MADTULIECT CEDTIC	TNC	(distribu	(Or) (O) VV USIHILL	(CH has agreed to
provide certain service	ces to monitor and	i mainiain inc si	ysicm. Owner	s responsibilities
under the NORTHWI	EST SEPTIC. INC		listributor) agree	ement must be
assumed and perforn	and by any currer	ear ar assigned	of owners inter	rest in the Property.
assumed and perioni	lett by any success	sor or assigned		
Dated 9-2-98	/	2	1 10 /1 .	
Dated _ 7-2-90		Jwner Jule		The same of the sa

STATE OF WASHI	NGTON)			•
Olymbol Wiles) SS			<u>.</u>
and him y of) 33			
COUNTY OF)			
			i entre establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe est La companya establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe establishe	
_		+ 00	<i>,</i>	he undersigned, a set and sworn, o me known to be the astrument, and
On this 2h	a day of sel	1978	_, before mc, t	he undersigned, a
Notary Public in and	for the State of V	Vashington, dul	v commissiono	ed and sworn,
inotally and and	Lance. A	- Fikum	Î	o me known to be the
personally appeared		ن جنط انده حمله انده	nd foregoing in	etrument and
individual described	in and who execu	ted tue Mithiu a	nd foregoing is	cioned the
acknowledged that	•	1 L		
	h / /	ノ <u></u>		free and voluntary
act and deed, for the	uses and purpose	s therein mentic	oned, and on oa	th stated that he/she
act and docu, for the	coute caid instant	oni	•	
was authorized to a	Salu Histian	Cit.		
14 1	- JOH.			
S Cilling	slon c	11 2-1		O. H. 98
WITNESS MY LAND	AND AND THE COMI. SE	AL THIS Znd	DAY OF _	<u></u>
040.	TARYS: N	// - /	$N \cdot V M_{ij}$	
	◆	1/11/17	11/14	M = 1
a co ⋅ Pl	JBLIU Z : Z	1: 11.11.	XXXIIVID	you de
		Notary Public in a	und for the State o	f Washington
		f	V	
S. C.	WAST		$1 \leq 1 \leq n$	
	25.52	TILAII	nt Ver	run

O&M Page 2

The purpose of this agreement is to outline the responsibilities of OWNER and OPERATOR regarding the monitoring and maintenance of a Whitewater mechanical aerobic treatment system. AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL HAS BEEN PRESENTED TO THE OWNER. The owner acknowledges receipt and understanding of the text of that agreement.

Initials _______

When the Property is sold, the new OWNER(S) must be advised and assume the OWNER'S responsibility under this agreement. This agreement will become effective immediately after installation and continue for 2 years at a rate of \$__* per year, payable in advance annually by OWNER. The agreement year will commence on the first of the month following the month of installation. This agreement will automatically renew every two years, unless replaced by another Maintenance Agreement approved by the Local Health Department and the State Health Department, from an OPERATOR certified to operate the Whitewater unit. If this agreement is canceled, the operator will notify the Local Health Department within 10 days of said cancellation.

All notices required under this Agreement are to be in writing, and transmitted by U.S. Mail, express courier service, fax or hand-delivery. Written notices shall be deemed to be given upon dispatch.

Notices and other communications to the Health Dept. shall be transmitted to:

SKAGIT COUNTY

ADMINISTRATION BLDC ROOM 204

700 S SECOND STREET MT VERNON WA 98273

Phone number: 360 336-9410

Notices and other communications to the OWNER shall be transmitted to:

MR. LANCE EIKUM

33582 CLIFF ROAD

MT. VERNON WA 98273

Phone number: 360 422-6262

Notices and other communications to the OPERATOR shall be transmitted to:

NORTHWEST SEPTIC. INC.
P.C. BOX 1341
MT. VERNON WA 98273
Phone number: 360 757-6974

* FIRST TWO YEARS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE IS COVERED UNDER INSTALLATION COSTS. EXCLUDES PUMPING CHARGES.

12/23/97 14:42

O&M Page 3

Operator's Duties

- * OPERATOR will conduct the initial inspection at the time of installation and another inspection at 6 weeks to ensure adequate treatment is being achieved.
- * If applicable chlorinating tablets will be checked no less than monthly, or to meet State/County minimum standard.
- Routine maintenance and monitoring will continue every 6 months by the OPERATOR.
- If Treatment Standard 1 treatment is required, fecal coliform/chlorine residual will be tested every 6 months or to meet State/County requirements.
- Inspections of the system will comply with the attached Operation & Maintenance schedule. The OPERATOR will generate a performance report and deliver a copy of this report to the OWNER, Local County Health Department and the appropriate State Representative, and keep a copy on file at OPERATOR'S main office.

Warranty

All Whitewater units Operation & Maintenance manuals include a warranty on all parts included in the unit, a copy of which as been given to the OWNER. Initials _____

Additional services not covered by the warranty are as follows:

- 1. All service call charges and costs of any replacement parts due to the OWNER(S) neglect and/or any other party(s) neglect and/or abuse of the Whitewater unit. The minimum service all charge will be \$_35_00_; for every additional hour, the OWNER(S) will be charged \$_35_00_ an hour. This may vary and be subject to change upon notice from OPERATOR.
- 2. All labor charges for providing aeration to the Whitewater unit if the electricity is shut off. Labor charges for this will be the same as a service charge.
- The costs of chlorinating supplies made available from OPERATOR will be the responsibility of the OWNER(S).
- 4. Service charges are subject to reasonable increase upon written notice to OWNER.

OWNER(S) Responsibilities

- 1. Complying with the instructions of the Operation & Maintenance manual.
- 2. Notifying the OPERATOR or the OPERATOR'S designated agent immediately of any problems with the Whitewater unit. Particular attention must be given to any failure of the aeration pump.
- 3. Keeping the sampling/access ports free of obstructions at all times.
- 4. Granting OPERATOR and Health District Personnel access to the OWNER(S)
- property to service or inspect the Whitewater unit at ANY time.

 5. Notifying OPERATOR when residence is sold or rented to new tenants.

12/23/97 14:40

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

This agreement is enter	ed into between NORTHWEST SEPTIC INC.
hereinaster, referred to	as Operator, and MR. LANCE EIKUM
	as Owners, on the 31 day of AUGUST , 1998 and
will be recorded agains	t the property which the Whitewater unit is installed.
Property Address:	33582 CLIFF ROAD
	MT. VERNON WA 98273
Tax Parcel ID#:	3939-001-152-0004
Legal Description:	LAKE CAVANAUGH #3
Degat Description.	LARE CAVANAUGE #3
•	
•	
	hereaster "the Property".
The dwelling unit(s) on	the Property utilize(s) an alternative method of sewage treatment, a
	aerobic treatment system. The Whitewater unit is required to be
	ned in accordance with regulations as stated in WAC 248-96-046 and
the SKAGIT	County Board of Health Resolution Number;
Section, subsection	on Removal, replacement or alteration to this system must all applicable current SKAGIT County Health
District and Departmen	t of Health regulations governing on-site sewage.
	to rious roganizato governing ou-site sowage.
The owner(s) of the Pro	operty are responsible for all costs associated with monitoring and
maintaining the Whitev	vater unit. The agency responsible for maintaining and monitoring
the Whitewater unit in	SKAGIT County is:
Agency/Distributor.	NORTHWEST_SEPTIC, TYC
Address:	P.O. BOY 13/41
	MT. VERNON WA 98273
Phone Number:	360 757 6974

		•
	0&M	Page 4
and the state of t		
	Λ	
Burdam Rut for NIU Spor Inc.		(0)
Surday Her Will Debut Ino.	Hacero C	(E)
Operator		Ottmar
		Owner
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COVERTY OF		•
COUNTY OF)		
	0	
On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 19	78 before me ti	ne undersigned a
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington du	ly commissioned ar	ed eworn
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, du personally appeared Lance A Eikom	iy wiiiiissioned an	over to be the
individuals described in and who are and the misting	w me kn	own to be the
individuals described in and who executed the within	and foregoing insu	ument, and
acknowledged that he		ie same as
free	and voluntary act a	and deed, for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath sta	ted that he/she was:	authorized to
execute said instrument.		
		,
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SHAL THIS ZING	(O -)	1+ 98
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SHAL THIS ZITAL	DAY OF / NO W	, 19 / 6.
10 3 Sen - 10 2 1	13. Let H	/
SNOTARIS	/// <i>//</i> ///////////////////////////////	may
	MAL HU	VIUV-
O PUBLIC Notary P	ublic in and for the Sta	te of Washington
traiding to	ıt .	
	Min 1 + 10	AND BA
WAST	Freu Ve	ruce
		•
STATE OF MARKETON		-
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		- .do -
·)SS		
COUNTY OF)		
· ·		, ž
On this dayday of, 19 Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, du	before me	he undergioned a
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, du	, Nototo the,	d swom
personally appeared	y commissioned an	d Sworn,
individuals described in and who executed the within	to me kno	wn to be the
advantage described in and who executed the Within	and toregoing instri	iment, and
aciatowiedged that	signed th	e same as
acknowledged thatfree a	and voluntary act an	d deed, for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stat	ed that he/she was a	authorized to
execute said instrument.	-	
· ·		
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS	DAYOF	7.0
	DN1 O1	
	•	
	•-	
Na tanana D	ublic in and facility Con	
- inotary P	ublic in and for the Stat	cor assimilation
residing a		
•		
the state of the s		
	:	
·	•	